GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:221
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011

PRODUCTION OF COTTON
Bheiravdaniji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;M.Thambidurai Dr. ;Sharma Shri Jagdish;Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a decline in the production of cotton during the current financial year;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise;

(c) whether any proposal with regard to providing assistance to the farmers affected from comparatively lower production of cotton is under consideration of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIE (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The production of cotton has increased from 242.25 lakh bales in 2009-10 to 339.27 lakh bales in 2010-11
(2nd advance estimates).

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

